. '	DCCO:		C 1 Pro Fro		
Form PTO-1595	RECO	10-09-199	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93)	j		Patent and Trademark Office		
	11				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		100846964			
To the Honorable Commithereof.	ssioner of Patents a		ase record the attached original documents or copy		
Name of conveying party(ies): Michael DePaul			ime and address of receiving party(les):		
			me: _Enviro-Preserve, Inc.		
		144	LIIVIIO-I TESETVE, IIIC.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			ernal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		0-2-98 -			
			Street Address: <u>745 Admiral Court.</u>		
🗆 Assignment 🚜	⊠ Assignment 23		City: Round Lake Park State: IL		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		: _60073		
□Other		l			
Execution Date:	_ August 12, 1998	3 Add	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached: ∕es ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/344,287 B. Patent No.(s) 5,707,515					
	Additio	nal numbers attached?	Yes No 🗵		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Andrew R. Basile					
Internal Address:			tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00		
			Enclosed		
		IXI	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any		
		insuf	ficient fees.		
Street Address: McBride Baker & Coles			posit account number:		
500 W. Madison, 40th Fir.			- <u>-0045</u>		
7			ch duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
/08/1 998 JSHABAZZ 000002 47 083	144267	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew R. Basile September 1, 1998					
Name of Person Signing	g Signature		Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents 2					

Patent No. 5,707,515 App'l Ser. No. 08/344,287

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Michael De Paul ("De Paul") is the named inventor and owner-of-record of United States Patent No. 5,707,515, issued on January 13, 1998 (the "Patent"), and United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/344, 287 filed on January 13, 1998 (the "Patent Application"), and

WHEREAS, De Paul desires to assign all right title and interest in and to the Patent and Patent Application to Enviro-Preserve, Inc. an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 745 Admiral Court, Round Lake Park, IL 60073 ("Assignee")

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. De Paul hereby assigns, conveys and transfers Assignee and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest of every kind throughout the world in and to the Patent and Patent Application, including:
- (a) any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals or extensions as may be filed or granted in connection with the Patent or Patent Application;
 - (b) the right to sue for past infringement of the Patent; and
- (c) all rights to the inventions disclosed in the Patent or Patent Application in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said inventions in its own name in such countries, including all rights of priority in such countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
- 2. De Paul agrees that he shall communicate to said Assignee, or to its successor, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to him respecting any improvements, and at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to protect, perfect or enforce Assignee's rights in the Patent and Patent Application. De Paul hereby authorizes the Commission of Patents to issue any patent granted on the Patent Application to Assignee.

MANN	August 12, 1998
Michael De Paul	Date
STATE OF Illinois)	
COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u> }	SS.

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the County of the State aforesaid, appeared and Michael De Paul, to me personally known to be the signer, or signers, of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Motary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MARLA L. NARUT
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 6/22/2002

RECORDED: 10/02/1998

8/12/98

ARB/ MBC1- 246157-1 07/17/98